1505 SILO ROAD BONHAM, TX. 75418 903-583-2210

July 10 & 11, 2020

Hosted by: First Baptist Bonham
# o =_  DoorsOpen

4:00 PM on Friday
8:00 AM on Saturday

Cost: $25.00
Call to register
903-583-2210

Praise & Worship Leader

Speaker
(Friday Session) (Saturday Session Speaker)
Teresa Harmening

Margaret Aghmore
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July Celebrations

Happy Birthday to...

Jeannie Cunningham July 7
Donna Spann July 10
Cathy Jackson July 17
Curtis Pruitt July 19
Wedding Anniversary...

Reuben & Carol Trussell July 14
Terry & Jeannie Cunningham July 20
David & Sheri Howard July 29
Church Anniversary

Josh Lott

Pastor, lvanhoe Baptist 2 Years
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Mission Opportunity

In early March, before the COVID madness, two pastors and I
went to New Mexico to look at an opportunity for missions as
an association. With limitations due to the virus, and other
factors, we have chosen not to embark on this adventure
during 2020, but rather look forward to beginning a work in
2021. However we have a church willing to bring VBS to a
local congregation in or near Fannin County during the last
week of July. If you have interest in hosting a VBS at your
facilities, please let me know ASAP. And we continue to look
for opportunities to involve our local believers in the task of
sharing Christ with those in our communities.

One other item: a possibility exists for a mission trip to
Moscow, Russia, followed by a trip to Israel, this fall during the
approximate dates of October 21 - November 5. The cost
would be about 2500-3000 USD per person. Would any of

you be interested?

IN HIS GREAT LOVE,
Darrel Hathcock
Associational Missions Strategist

Financial Receipts_May 2020

BAILEY FIRST
BOIS D ARC CREEK
BONHAM FIRST
BOYD

CALVARY
CAMINO REAL
CORINTH
DUPLEX

ECTOR

EDHUBE
ELWOOD
IVANHOE

NEW ZION

PECAN GAP
RANDOLPH FIRST
RAVENNA

SANDY

SAVOY FIRST

7TH & MAIN
TELEPHONE
TRENTON FIRST
TRINITY
WESTSIDE BONHAM
WINDOM

TOTAL

$200.00
$ 93.62
$ 450.83
$ 100.00
$ 100.00
$ 40.00
$127.84
$177.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$535.30
$500.00
$ 180.00
$ 143.00
$ 61.50
$ 284.80
$ 84.00
$125.00
$536.52
$ 58.44
$100.81
$ 100.00
$ 223.00
$4521.66

Listed above are contributions made to
FBA during the month. We are very
thankful to those who faithfully give.

JULY Calendar

July 7- Pastor/Staft Monthly Fellowship, Breakfast,
9:00 AM hosted by Ivanhoe Baptist Church

July 10 &11 -14th Annual Fannin County Women’s
Conference, hosted by First Baptist Bonham

Darrcl Hathcock

Associational Missions Strategist

dhathcock@gmail.com

Cary Kinnaird

Moderator
Pastor, Corinth Baptist
kinn hoo.com

Jase Waller
Vice-Moderator
Pastor, Telephone Baptist

jase.telephonebc @gmail.com
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