# the Advocate FANNIN BAPTIST ASSOCIATION

1505 SILO ROAD

BONHAM, TX. 75418

903-583-2210

## Fannin County Women's Conference

July 10 & 11, 2020

Hosted by: First Baptist Bonham

Cost: \$25.00 Call to register 903-583-2210



**Doors Open** 4:00 PM on Friday 8:00 AM on Saturday

Praise & Worship Leader

Teresa Harmening

Speaker (Friday Session) Margaret Ashmore



Pastor/Staff Wives

(Saturday Lunch Session)

Speaker (Saturday Session) Elaine Burkhalter



Speaker (Saturday Session) Joyce Hamby





Youth Girls (Saturday Lunch Session) Allison Jordan & Stephanie Reed





### **Mission Opportunity**

In early March, before the COVID madness, two pastors and I went to New Mexico to look at an opportunity for missions as an association. With limitations due to the virus, and other factors, we have chosen not to embark on this adventure during 2020, but rather look forward to beginning a work in 2021. However we have a church willing to bring VBS to a local congregation in or near Fannin County during the last week of July. If you have interest in hosting a VBS at your facilities, please let me know ASAP. And we continue to look for opportunities to involve our local believers in the task of sharing Christ with those in our communities.

One other item: a possibility exists for a mission trip to Moscow, Russia, followed by a trip to Israel, this fall during the approximate dates of October 21 - November 5. The cost would be about 2500-3000 USD per person. Would any of you be interested?

IN HIS GREAT LOVE, Darrel Hathcock Associational Missions Strategist

#### Financial Receipts\_May 2020

BAILEY FIRST	\$ 200.00
BOIS D ARC CREEK	\$ 93.62
BONHAM FIRST	\$ 450.83
BOYD	\$ 100.00
CALVARY	\$ 100.00
CAMINO REAL	\$ 40.00
CORINTH	\$127.84
DUPLEX	\$177.00
ECTOR	\$100.00
EDHUBE	\$100.00
ELWOOD	\$100.00
IVANHOE	\$535.30
NEW ZION	\$500.00
PECAN GAP	\$ 180.00
RANDOLPH FIRST	\$ 143.00
RAVENNA	\$ 61.50
SANDY	\$ 284.80
SAVOY FIRST	\$ 84.00
7TH & MAIN	\$125.00
TELEPHONE	\$536.52
TRENTON FIRST	\$ 58.44
TRINITY	\$100.81
WESTSIDE BONHAM	\$ 100.00
WINDOM	\$ 223.00
TOTAL	\$4521.66

Listed above are contributions made to FBA during the month. We are very thankful to those who faithfully give.

#### **JULY Calendar**

July 7- Pastor/Staff Monthly Fellowship, Breakfast,
9:00 AM hosted by Ivanhoe Baptist Church
July 10 &11 -14th Annual Fannin County Women's
Conference, hosted by First Baptist Bonham

#### Darrel Hathcock

Associational Missions Strategist dhathcock@gmail.com

#### Cary Kinnaird

Moderator
Pastor, Corinth Baptist
cs\_kinn@yahoo.com

Jase Waller
Vice-Moderator
Pastor, Telephone Baptist
jase.telephonebc@gmail.com